

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June 22, 2016

**Contact:** 

Kathy Besser Manager of External Affairs 909.993.1638 kbesser@ieua.org

## Inland Empire Utilities Agency Announces Board of Directors Division 2 Vacancy Seeking Candidates to Fill the Board of Director's Division 2 Seat

**Inland Empire, California** – The Inland Empire Utilities Agency (IEUA/Agency) Board of Directors is seeking applicants to fill a vacant seat representing Division 2. The vacancy will be filled through appointment by the remaining Board of Directors on or before August 15, 2016.

The vacancy is for Division 2 of the Agency, the boundaries of which are depicted below (see map). To qualify, candidates must reside within Division 2, be registered voters, and meet all of the requirements of candidates for public office. The appointment shall be made by close of business on August 15, 2016. The Board seat will then be subject to general election November 8, 2016.

Applications for candidacy and information regarding the appointment process can be obtained through April Woodruff, Board Secretary/Office Manager, by calling 909-993-1600. Additionally, applications can be obtained from the Agency headquarters located at 6075 Kimball Avenue, Chino, California 91708. All applications must be physically submitted to the Agency, at its headquarters noted above, no later than 5:00 p.m. on July 15, 2016. All applications must be accompanied by a resume and statement of qualifications.

Information relating to the Agency can be found on the Agency's website at www.ieua.org.



The Inland Empire Utilities Agency covers 242-square miles, distributes imported water, provides industrial/municipal wastewater collection and treatment services, and other related utility services to more than 850,000 people through its member agencies which include Chino, Chino Hills, Cucamonga Valley Water District, Fontana, Fontana Water Company, Montclair, Monte Vista Water District, Ontario, and Upland.